

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22240/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in AD No. 213/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No. 2 served but no appearance.  
Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies  
within a week for issuance of notice on Respondent  
No. 1.

Request of Dasti is allowed.  
File affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service on  
notice within four weeks'.

th  
List on 27 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar