

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22240/2007

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 served no Vakalatnama is seen filed
nor any appearance.

However, respondents may file counter affidavit, if
any within four weeks from today,.

Respondent No.1 attempted to be served but refused
dasti service.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by
registered post with acknowledgment due within two weeks from
today.

Await return of notice.

List again on 7.4.2010.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj