

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22240/2007

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to intimate the concerned Civil
Judge, Senior Division, Motihari, East Champaran, Bihar
to do the needful to confirm service in view of
provisions of order V Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure
i.e., to affix the notice at the given address if the
respondent has failed to endorse the acknowledgment.

List again on 10.7.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj