

n  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22240/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in AD No.213/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel, does not propose  
to file any rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of  
the respondents.

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master