

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8190/2013

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the first appellant has passed away and he needs to take steps to bring on record his legal representatives. The application for the same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER