

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.8190 OF 2013

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD (D) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On 28.03.2019 the following order was
passed:

“Learned counsel for the appellants states that the first appellant has passed away and he needs to take steps to bring on record his legal representatives. The application for the same be filed within two weeks.”

No steps have been taken to implead the legal heirs of the first appellant. The other appellants are also not represented before us.

The appeal abates *qua* appellant No.1 and is dismissed *qua* other appellants for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
JULY 10, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8190 of 2013

MADHUSUDAN PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESHWAR NATH PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal abates *qua* appellant No.1 and is dismissed *qua* other appellants for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)